
Exhibit BGM-15 
Dockets UE-150204/UG-150205 

Witness: Bradley G. Mullins 
 

BEFORE THE  
 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
 

  
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND   
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 
                       
                        Complainant, 
 
v. 
 
AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a 
AVISTA UTILITIES, 
                       
                        Respondent. 
   

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)
)
) 
) 

DOCKETS UE-150204 and 
UG-150205 (consolidated) 

 

 
 

 
EXHIBIT BGM-15 

 
PROPOSED ELECTRIC SERVICE REFUND RATES 



Avista 2015 General Rate Case
Electric Services
Proposed Allocation and Rate Design of Appeals Decision Rate Adjustment 
(000s of Dollars)

UE-190334 Initial Net Proposed
Type of Schedule Base Revenues % of Refund Decoupling Refund UE-190334 Refund Rates

No. Service Number (Exh. No JDM-4) Revenues Allocation Adjustment Allocation kWH Cents/lkWh
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1 Residential 1 $216,075 43.0% $24,882 - $24,882 2,374,703,689          1.05 

2 General Service 11/12 $75,061 15.0% $8,644 - $8,644 619,305,952             1.40 

3 Large General Service 21/22 $125,677 25.0% $14,472 - $14,472 1,365,904,624          1.06 

4 Extra Large General Service 25 $66,744 13.3% $7,686 NA $7,686 1,113,564,012          0.69 

5 Pumping Service 30/31/32 $12,039 2.4% $1,386 - $1,386 145,822,517             0.95 

6 Street & Area Lights 41-48 $6,424 1.3% $740 NA $740 18,542,032               3.99 

7 Total $502,019 $57,810 $57,810 5,637,842,825          

Exh. BGM-15
Page 1 of 1


	BGM-15



